

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7643-7644/2010

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH ETC  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2010      These      Petitions      were      called      on      for      hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the  
affidavit in proof of dasti service.      He seeks time to do so.

Two weeks' time is granted to him on that count, failing  
which, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.      In case the affidavit is filed  
within the period stipulated above, in that event, the matter  
shall be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2.2.2011  
for further directions.

Item No.76

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to  
provide the copy of the special leave petition to the learned  
counsel for the respondent within a week's time.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR