

Ä  
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7643-7644/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2010 in CRLA No. 5152/2009  
& CRLMC No. 7726/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master